## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DIVISION (HRM WING)

Islamabad, the 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

**P.F.No.17(34)/HR-IV/2024:** In pursuance of para-5, S.No.4 of MP Scale Policy, 2020 and terms & conditions of termination mentioned in the contract letter, Dr. Khurram Ejaz has resigned with one-month notice and relinquished the charge of the post of Director (MTFF) (MP-III Scale), Macro Fiscal Policy Unit, Finance Division w.e.f. 22.01.2024.

This issues with the approval of Secretary, Finance Division.

US

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph: 9209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan, Islamabad.

## Copy to: -

2.

- 1. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad
- 3. The Accountant General Pakistan Revenues, Islamabad (along-with charge relinquishment report).
- 4. Special Assistant to the Finance Minister, Finance Division.
- 5. Section Officer (Services/ Library / Documentation), Finance Division.
- 6. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Finance Division (along-with charge relinquishment report).
- 7. PS to Finance Secretary, Finance Division.
- 8. PS to Additional Finance Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 9. PS to Joint Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 10. Officer concerned.
- 11. Web Master, Finance Division.
  - 12. Personal File.

Section Officer (HR-IV)